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Tata Committe Report on Civil
Aviation

6789. SHRIMATI P. CHAVAN :
Will the Minister of TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Tata Committee Report on Civil Aviation is still under Government consideration;

(b) whether any decision has been taken on its recommendation of restructuring Dixector General of Civil Aviation into an indpendent Civil Aviation Authority; and

(c) which of the recommendations have been accepted so far and put in practice?

THE MINISTER OF TOUTRISM
AND CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI
PURUSHOTTA.1\;! KAUSHIK) : (a'
Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) The main recommendations of the Committee relating to Equipment an Flight Inspection have been accepted and are being implemented. Thcimplementa-
tien will be spread over a number of years.
The recommendations relating to Flying Clubs have been .put into practice.
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Shares of S. C. and S. T. in Posts-.
Filled in each Category

In the Ministry of Finance

6791. SHRI R. N. RAKE:iH: Will
the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) total number of posts filled in each category of posts in respect of Finance Ministry, its attached and subordinate offices including the public sector undertakings for the entire period of Janata Government regime with specific shares. of S. C. and S. T. in such employment and also the Number of posts de-reserved in each category and reasons thereof: and

(b) total number of departmental pro ..
motionsJupgradation of posts in each category of posts and how many posts. have gone to S.C. and S.T. ?

THE MINISTER OF f FINANCE
(SHRI H. M. PATEL) : (a) and (b).
The information is bejng collected and wlll be laid on the Table of the House as soon as possible. -

Objection of Planning Co mmjlS"sj(JD in respect of cut in Interest Rate

6792. SHRI G. S. REDDI : Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to
.~tate :

(a) whether the interest rate cut has been objected to by the Planning Com ..
mission or any of its members ;

(b) whether this cut has benefited banks more than exporters ;

(c) if the answer to (a) is affirmative. whether Government will now pursue a cheap policy in spite of Planning Com~
mission's objection; and

(d) what steps are being taken to see·
that the benefit is passed on by banks to various customers including exporters i'

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHRI H. M. PATEL): (a) No, Sir.
But at a symposium organised by the National Institute of Public Finance and Policy, Prof. Raj Krishna, Member, Planning Commission, had expressed the vie.,.v that the recent lowering of the interest rates announced by the Reserve Bank of India was not justified.

